FORM PTO-1985 // R.M. REC 02-01	-1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 4 9 4 79	
	53424 red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John B. Raba 2220 NW 41st Terr.	Name: Art Graham
Coconut Creek, FL 33066	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: /-38-99	
Assignment	Street Address: 45 Dormont Dr.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Chy: Ormond Beach, State: FL ZIP: 32176
Execution Date: June 26, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,613,136, issued 9/23/86
	80 E
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes □No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward M. Livingston, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: P.O. Box 1599	10.00
internal Accress.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Winter Park, FL 32790	Enclosed
·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 628 Ellen Dr.	
·	8. Deposit account number:
City: Winter Park, State: FL ZIP: 32789	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
29/1999 TT0N11 00000088 4613136 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 OP	408
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Cha.	MK 1 1 / 90
Rame of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT

REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND EQUIPMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, I, JOHN B. RABA, party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars, and other valuable considerations, received from, or on behalf of, ART GRAHAM, party of the second part, at or before ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said party of the second part, all of my interest in the United States Trademark (Registration No. 1,585,875) which was registered on March 6, 1990, my interest in the United States Patent (Patent No. 4,613,136), the date of such patent being September 23, 1986 and my interest in molds, equipment and supplies owned by Pool Shot, Inc.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said party of the second part, his heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this ______ day of June, 1996.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

JOHN B. RABA

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, JOHN B. RABA, who produced a driver's license as identification, who did not take an oath and who executed the foregoing Purchase Agreement, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed. RICO-462-38-343-0

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

DIANE S FEDERMAN
COMMISSION # CC 547796
EXPIRES JUN 07, 2000
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO, INC

PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0120